JHM15 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
1
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Input current measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Input current measured at lowest input voltage.
3. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
4. Typical values.
• International Medical Approvals
• 4000 VAC Reinforced Insulation
• 2 x MOPP
• Medical Approval, IEC60601-1, 3rd Edition
• 2 μA Patient Leakage Current
• Compact 1 x 1.6” Footprint
• EN55011 Level A With No External Components
• 3 Year Warranty
Dimensions:
JHM15:
1.60 x 1.00 x 0.40” (40.60 x 25.40 x 10.20 mm)
15 Watts
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current Maximum
Capacitive Load(3) Efficiency(4) Model Number
No Load(1) Full Load(2)
9-18 V
5.0 V 3000 mA 9.2 mA 1930 mA 3000 μF 87% JHM1512S05
12.0 V 1250 mA 6.5 mA 1938 mA 1330 μF 86% JHM1512S12
15.0 V 1000 mA 8.0 mA 1944 mA 1000 μF 86% JHM1512S15
±5.0 V ±1500 mA 6.6 mA 1955 mA ±1470 μF 84% JHM1512D05
±12.0 V ±625 mA 11.2 mA 1911 mA ±660 μF 87% JHM1512D12
±15.0 V ±500 mA 11.0 mA 1879 mA ±550 μF 88% JHM1512D15
18-36 V
5.0 V 3000 mA 5.6 mA 972 mA 3000 μF 86% JHM1524S05
12.0 V 1250 mA 6.1 mA 968 mA 1830 μF 85% JHM1524S12
15.0 V 1000 mA 6.4 mA 966 mA 1000 μF 87% JHM1524S15
±5.0 V ±1500 mA 5.4 mA 981 mA ±1470 μF 83% JHM1524D05
±12.0 V ±625 mA 7.3 mA 954 mA ±660 μF 87% JHM1524D12
±15.0 V ±500 mA 8.5 mA 943 mA ±550 μF 87% JHM1524D15
BOTTOM VIEW
126
5 4 3
0.200 (5.08)